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Email ssps@hry.nic.in

Fwd: [Chiefsecretaries] Vacancy Circular:-Appointment of officers working in
the Ministries/Departments under CSS/Non-CSS posts to National In

From : Keshni Anand Arora <Cs@hry.nic.ins Tue, Mar 17, 2020 10:06 AM
Subject : Fwd: [Chiefsecretaries] Vacancy Circular:-
Appointment of officers working in the
Ministries/Departments under C55/Non-CSS posts
to National In

ﬁq ~f To :Nitin Kumar Yadav, IAS <ssps@hry.nic,in>
l "2 b }L 2/0

From: dirsm@nic.in
,3 E/P\ To: Chiefsecretaries@lsmar. nic.in
Sent: Monday, March 16, 2020 5:56:27 PM
Subject: {Chiefsecrataries) Vacancy Circular:-Appointment of officers working in the
ﬁninistriasfﬂepartments under CSS/Non-CSS posts to National In

Dear Sir/Madam

indly click on the URL to see the vacancy drcular on the above subject. This is for
your kind information.

lick Here a ils of Vacan ircylar.
|51ﬁ3yﬁegards,

~  BO Division

/5

\l
T Department of Personnel & Training

Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions
NIC-DOPT,

Room No 11-A,

North Block,New Delhi

Note :

setvicas- Branch

L rlin 36
of 2 ¢ o 17-03-2020, 10:;



No. 71212018 EQO{MMNPLI
Government of India
Ministry of Personne!, P.G. and Pensgions
Department of Personnal and Tralning
(Offica of the Establishment Officer)

North Block, New Delhi
Dated |2'F March, 2020

Tao,
All Secretaries,
Ministries/Departments of Govemnment of India

Subject: Appointment of officers working in the Ministries/Departments under
C5S8/Non-CSS posts to National Institution for Transforming
Indla{NiTi) Aayog under Cantral Staffing Scheme on lateral shift
basis.

Sir/ Madam,

This is fegarding filling up the posts of Deputy SecretaryDirector levsl in the,
National Institution for Transforming India {NITI} Aayog under the Central Staffing
Scheme on lateral shift basis. The applications were mnvited for the post vide circular of
even number dated 27.11.2018(copy enclosed).

2. Ik has been decided to extend the fast date for submission of application il
15.04.2020.

3 This may be brought to the notice of all concerned and the application{s} of the
eligible candidate(s) may ptease be forwarded accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

ém;,,

{Chhatra ﬁa‘lani}
Under Secratary ta Gevernment of ind'a
Teil-23023846
Copy tor
1. NITI Aayog[Shri Amitabh Kani, CEQ, NiTI Aayog] Partiament Street, New Deihi
$10001.

2. PPS to Dir(MM) for uploading through bulk e-mail system.
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No. /32018 EOMM-II)PE. |
Gove mtﬁ;ent of India

A

Winistry of Persunrpl P.G. and Fensions
Department of Personnel and Training
{Office of the Establishment Cificer)

Minfstries/Ospal t'r*ents of Gﬂuemmen!iaf India

Narth Block, Mew Dalhi
Dated 27 Novembar, 2013

,Appm;:tmept of nﬂ;ners working i ,ﬂ'm Minfstri&smepariment‘s under CSSiNon-
G55 pnststp hqimrrt institution fo Tmnsfnrmmg India{NITl) Aayog under Central

Staffing Schene on lateral shift baags_

LIt s proposed 10 fill up vacancies of Deputy Ee&retaw.’Diremnr ievel In the National

aly TraﬂsqumingftndiatN}T!'} Aayoy under the Central Staffing Scheme on lateral shife

The aofficers who are working at DS/Director level in

I-

utation tenure:

diff=rerd Minlﬁtr:estepaltments

unia the Central Staffing Scheme/Non Central Staffing Schemefox-cadee posts will be eiigible ta
<" | apply for[theee posts. [Fthe ofiicer. is selected for the post, it wil be treated ag a ‘iateral shift', which

¢ r.;:;_- | wordld entall adglitional tenure of tl]rer-:- yearst as per the special dispensation aliowed for appointment
S 1 in NiT! Abyog that pem'lits total gpputation.lenute up ta 8 years on shift to NITI Secretariat or vice
' Vyersa, Tia +3 -option woulc be@vailable: only [to those officers
CSSMNarpCSS postiax- ead]‘ﬂ paaﬂa’t 'th&1 cemntye, The ad mnnal terurg Is subject ta completion of twe
he present §ﬂ{'lt‘ﬂi" the: depuiattnn posh :—Imd auallahniity af ¢cadre clearance. In the absence
be rest mted ’m the alan{:e period of fourffive years

who are already working on &

-

The post mqy ha c!lnul‘ated 2l g::-i the {Pfﬁl: rwc: ing o0 Ejeputaﬁnn at Deputy

Pirector o equjvaient lgvel pn Ger}h‘al’@tafrn Sche I
ts i the G;;u,efnmnnt af Indlg on pricrty bas s of the willing and eligible officers

wha can be spared l;-;.r t‘ge Mmistnesﬂ]epamperﬁa gy Lg: rel

fhe app

-pio-oata If
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Copyto: o -7
NuET | Aayoy [Shri Amilabh Kant JCEQ, NITI Aayoqg] I'-‘arlia{rhen Strest, New Dglhi 110001,
2. B8 to RE(MM) for lpleading Hurough bulk e-mail syster :

5 tu reach this Department by 51.12.2019. I

al of he Mlnmter—m{.harge cadr cleafance +3 fgnl
tha E:nclnsed prof@rma and- attest;:l TOpIEs, ui A{:R{
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S BeavIssukn

B AR ig.

Yaours faithfully,

Z f J'f
(. ‘Zgw =14))

Dirdbtor{Mi)
Tel 23092342
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Bio-Data

1 Name : . ]
2 Date of Bicth : '

3 Senvice
4 Baich
2]

B

¥

Contact Telephone No. - (O] (R) (M}
Educational Qualifications :
Complete Experience/Posting
I Profile ;

L

S.No [Period |Post held/Crganization | Cadre | Place of | Briaf

post/De | Pesting | Discription
L putation
post o
i. :
8 Whether clear from Vigitance . | Yes/No
Angle
9 Whether the officer has been on|:

deputation earlier. If so please
provide details of organization,
nature of deputation and period
{dates) of deputation

10] | Whether the officer is debarred

from deputation under

111 Certified that the above particulars are correct and complete.

-

Sighature of the applicant

Dat
i Signature
Name/Designation & Rubber Stamp
of officer gertifying the above Particulars
Note:

Columns 1-7 to be fiifed in by applicant,
Columns 8-11 to be filled in by Ministry/Denariment concerned




